# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the errorneous recordal of an assignment against Reg. No. 1930741 previously recorded on Reel 002287 Frame 0639.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reed Telepublishing Limited		09/16/1997	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reed Business Information Limited
Street Address:	Quadrant House
Internal Address:	The Quadrant
City:	Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SM2 5AS
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75104355	BANKBASE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)736-1253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 775 5100

Email: rosayal@coudert.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya Address Line 1: 1627 I Street

Address Line 2: Coudert Brothers LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900032366

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0056 7510455

CH \$40.0

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Rosaya
Signature:	/lwr/
Date:	09/20/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=correct assgn#page1.tif source=correct assgn#page2.tif source=correct assgn#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0057

# AN ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS made on 16 September 1997

#### BETWEEN

REED TELEPUBLISHING LIMITED whose registered office is at Church Street, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU5 4HB (the Assignor)

REED BUSINESS INFORMATION LIMITED whose registered office is at Quadrant House, The Quadrant, Sutton, Surrey SM2 5AS (the Assignee)

#### WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the beneficial owner and registered proprietor of the trade marks and applications therefor, brief particulars of which are set out in the Schedule (the Trade Marks).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee for the consideration set out in this Assignment.

#### IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Pursuant to a sale and purchase agreement of even date herewith between the parties hereto (the Sale and Purchase Agreement) and in consideration of the entering into of the Sale and Purchase Agreement by the parties hereto, the Assignor hereby assigns as legal and beneficial owner to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with all the goodwill of the business in relation to which such Trade Marks are used (but no other or greater goodwill) free from any third party loan, charge or encumbrance together with all staentory and common law rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto including without limitation the right to take proceedings and obtain all other remedies in respect of any infringement or misuse of any of the Trade Marks which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment and to recover and retain any damages obtained as a result of any such action.
- 2. The Assignor shall execute such further documents and do such further acts as the Assignor may reasonably request from time to time, by way of further assurance of the rights assigned pursuant to the provisions of this Assignment. Any expenses incurred by the Assignor in relation to the execution of such further documents and the doing of such further acts shall be divided equally between the parties.
- 3. This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of England and both parties hereby irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts in relation to any dispute and other matters arising out of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof this Agreement has been executed by the duly authorised representatives of the parties the day and year first above written.

Page ICS

LQ972580.195/2+

SIGNED by A. B. C. CARELA Marcale Marc

Solicitor

LQ972580.195

Page 3

# THE SCHEDULE

## THE TRADE MARKS

## Trade Marks

Mark	Class(es)	Country	Status
Bankbase	16	USA	Pending
Bankbase	9, 35	EU CTM	Pending
Bankers Almanac	16	UK	Granted
Bankers Almanac	16	France	Pending
Bankers Almanac	16	Germany	Pending
Bankers Almanac	16	Italy	Granted
Bankers Almanac & Year Book	16	ŲK	Granted
Compass	16	UK	Granted -
Kelly's	9, 16, 35	UK	Granted
Kompass	9, 16, 35	UK	Granted
Newpoint	16	UK	Granted
Reedbase	9, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42	UK	Granted
Reedbase Kompass	9, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42	UK	Granted

Page 2

LQ972580.195

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0060